CITY OF DUNWOODY, GA CITY COUNCIL

Ken Wright, Mayor

Denis Shortal – District 1, Post 1 Adrian Bonser - District 2, Post 2 Robert Wittenstein – At Large, Post 4 Danny Ross – At Large, Post 5 John Heneghan – At Large, Post 6

Monday, May 17, 2010

City Council Special Called Meeting

7:00 P.M.

- A) CALL TO ORDER
- B) ROLL CALL
- C) INVOCATION
- D) PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- E) PUBLIC COMMENT
- F) MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMENT
- G) CONSENT AGENDA
 - 1. Resolution authorizing the acquisition of Brook Run Park from DeKalb County. (RESOLUTION 2010-05-xx) (Warren Hutmacher)
 - 2. Resolution authorizing the acquisition of the Donaldson-Bannister House from DeKalb County. (RESOLUTION 2010-05-xx) (Warren Hutmacher)
 - 3. Resolution authorizing the acquisition of Dunwoody Nature Center from DeKalb County. (RESOLUTION 2010-05-xx) (Warren Hutmacher)
 - 4. Resolution authorizing the acquisition of Dunwoody Park from DeKalb County. (RESOLUTION 2010-05-xx) (Warren Hutmacher)
 - 5. Resolution authorizing the acquisition of Fire Station No. 12 from DeKalb County. (RESOLUTION 2010-05-xx) (Warren Hutmacher)
 - 6. Resolution authorizing the acquisition of Perimeter Center East Park from DeKalb County. (RESOLUTION 2010-05-xx) (Warren Hutmacher)
 - 7. Resolution authorizing the acquisition of Vernon Springs Park from DeKalb County. **(RESOLUTION 2010-05-xx)** (Warren Hutmacher)
 - 8. Resolution authorizing the acquisition of Windwood Hollow Park from DeKalb County. (RESOLUTION 2010-05-xx) (Warren Hutmacher)

H) CITY BUSINESS

- 1. Discussion of City of Dunwoody 2030 Comprehensive Plan for transmittal to the Atlanta Regional Commission and the Department of Community Affairs. (Community Development)
- 2. Initiation of text amendments.

I) PUBLIC COMMENT

J) EXECUTIVE SESSION

1. For the purposes of legal, real estate, and personnel discussions.

K) ADJOURN